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CENTRAL VALLEY OPERATIONS OFFICE FISH REPORT

DECEMBER 1999
Note:  Bold & Italic numbers are not verified by DFG. Note:  Red numbers are discrepancies between Tracy Reporting and DFG Reporting

DATE WINTER RUN STEELHEAD TROUT DELTA SMELT SPLITTAIL PUMPING PUMPING
ESTIMATED EXPANDED EXPANDED EXPANDED IN CFS IN Acre-feet

LOSS SALVAGE SALVAGE SALVAGE
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12/01/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 0 3 5898 4175 10073 11698 8282 19980
12/02/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 12 0 15 6356 4093 10449 12608 8118 20726
12/03/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 24 3 20 0 35 5308 4024 9332 10528 7982 18510
12/04/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 3 12 0 47 5321 4017 9339 10555 7968 18523
12/05/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24 48 5 0 0 47 5313 4042 9355 10539 8017 18556
12/06/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 48 5 3 0 50 6742 4016 10758 13373 7966 21339
12/07/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 6 54 6 0 0 50 6411 4023 10434 12716 7980 20696
12/08/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 0 9 63 5 0 0 50 6385 4027 10412 12665 7987 20652
12/09/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 5 0 0 50 6226 4022 10248 12350 7977 20327
12/10/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 5 0 0 50 3237 1739 4976 6420 3450 9870
12/11/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 5 0 0 50 3235 828 4064 6417 1643 8060
12/12/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 5 0 0 50 3309 828 4137 6563 1642 8205
12/13/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 5 0 0 50 2461 678 3139 4882 1345 6227
12/14/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 5 0 0 50 781 714 1495 1549 1416 2965
12/15/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 5 0 0 50 674 716 1390 1337 1420 2757
12/16/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 5 0 0 50 764 708 1472 1516 1404 2920
12/17/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 3 0 0 50 756 711 1467 1500 1410 2910
12/18/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 3 0 0 50 765 713 1479 1518 1415 2933
12/19/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 1 0 0 50 774 713 1488 1536 1415 2951
12/20/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 1 3 0 53 1281 715 1995 2540 1418 3958
12/21/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 1 3 0 56 2224 716 2940 4411 1421 5832
12/22/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 56 3142 714 3856 6232 1417 7649
12/23/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 56 4098 715 4813 8128 1418 9546
12/24/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 63 0 0 0 56 2902 3274 6176 5756 6494 12250
12/25/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 75 1 6 0 62 2966 3945 6911 5883 7825 13708
12/26/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 75 1 9 12 83 3924 3925 7849 7784 7785 15569
12/27/99 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 12 0 12 12 87 2 9 0 92 3996 3918 7915 7927 7772 15699
12/28/99 0 0 8 0 8 8 0 0 12 0 12 12 99 3 4 0 96 4359 4012 8372 8647 7958 16605
12/29/99 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 12 3 0 3 102 3 6 12 114 5419 4024 9443 10749 7981 18730
12/30/99 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 12 24 0 24 24 126 5 0 0 114 6398 4024 10421 12690 7981 20671
12/31/99 0 0 24 0 24 32 3 0 27 0 0 0 126 5 12 0 126 6660 4093 10753 13210 8118 21328

Total 0 0 32 0 32 3 24 66 60 126 102 24 118088 78863 196951 234227 156425 390652
NOTE:  CLIPPED WINTER RUN CHINOOK SALMON WERE RELEASED ON JANUARY 27, 2000


